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Tariff Notice No. 1983/39-Applicationsfor Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessipnary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. Tariff 
Rates of Duty Part 

Port 

AK 
DN 

No. Item Goods 

20404 73.20.059 Normac couplings/sleeves of malleable iron 
684 85.11.009 Low frequency single hearth induction furnace less electrical controller, 

type IHS38, for melting of brass prior to pouring into gravity die cast­
ing machine 

Normal 

Free* 
Free* 

I Pref. 

Free 
Free* 

II 
Ref. 

99 
10 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
ON-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Any person wishing to lodge ari objection to thew.anting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 14 Apnl 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 24th day of March 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1983/40-Applicationsfor Withdrawal of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for 
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Tariff 
Rates of Duty Part Con- Effective 

Port Appn. Goods II cession No. Item No. Normal I Pref. Ref. Code From I To 

AK 6025 
AK 2165 

59.17.039 
59.17.039 

Filter cartridges for Portals Flo-line filters 
Palco hot and cold water filter cartridges 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

99 201599E 
99 201615L 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 

7/80 
7/80 

6/86 
9/85 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to thew.anting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 14 Apnl 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 24th day of March 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Railways Corporation-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Contract 

Palmerston North: Sealing the Way and Works Access Road 

Re-roofing of Station Building at Napier 

Otahuhu Workshops: Re-roofing of the Power House 

( 10/2100/9) 

Name and Address of Contractor 

D. Higgans and Son Ltd., P.O. Box 167, 
Palmerston North 

R. G. & C. Alexander Ltd., 1 Dunlop 
Road, Napier 

C. Hardy Roofing, 16 Seccombes Road, 
Epsom 

Amount of 
Contract 

$ 
28,460.00 

25,913.00 

22,242,25 

H. G. PURDY, Acting General Manager. 


